the reporting, announcement requirements and comply with the independent shareholders’ approval
requirement under Chapter 14 of the Hong Kong Listing Rules (if necessary).

China International Marine Containers (Group) Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2023252

CHAPTER VII
SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

Summary of significant events Disclosure date

Index for disclosure
websites of temporary
announcement

1 Regarding Continuing Connected
 Transactions/Ordinary Related-
 party Transactions with China
 Merchants Hoi Tung Group

2 February 2024 www.cninfo.com.cn
www.hkexnews.hk
www.cimc.com

2 Regarding the litigation and
 arbitration of the Company and
 its subsidiaries

1 March 2024

3 Regarding the conditional cash
 offer made by the controlling
 subsidiary CIMC Vehicles for
 the repurchase of H shares and
 the voluntary delisting of H
 shares

11 March 2024

4 Regarding proposal of the largest
 shareholder to transfer certain
 shares of the Company through
 public solicitation for transfer

12 March 2024

5 Matters related to proposed
 purchase of wealth
 management products for 2024

27 March 2024

CHAPTER VIII

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND INFORMATION ON SHAREHOLDERS

China International Marine Containers (Group) Co., Ltd.Annual Report 2023 253

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL DURING THE REPORTING PERIOD

1. Changes in Share Capital

Unit: Share

Pre-movement Increase/decrease (+/-) Post-movement

Numbers
of shares Percentage

New
issue

Bonus
issue

Conversion
from

reserves
Others
(Note) Sub-total

Numbers of
shares Percentage

I. Shares with selling
restrictions 1,275,348 0.02% 0 0 0 1 1 1,275,349 0.02%
1. State- owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
2. Shares held by state-

owned companies 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
3. Shares held by other

domestic investors 1,275,348 0.02% 0 0 0 1 1 1,275,349 0.02%
Including:  Shares held by

 domestic legal
 persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Shares held by
 domestic
 natural
 persons 1,275,348 0.02% 0 0 0 1 1 1,275,349 0.02%

4. Shares held by foreign
investors 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Including:  Shares held by
 foreign legal
 persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Shares held by
 foreign natural
 persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Shares without selling
restrictions 5,391,245,037 99.98% 0 0 0 (1) (1) 5,391,245,036 99.98%
1. RMB-denominated

ordinary shares 2,301,407,142 42.68% 0 0 0 (1) (1) 2,301,407,141 42.68%
2. Shares traded in non-

RMB currencies and
listed domestically 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Shares traded in non-
RMB currencies and
listed overseas 3,089,837,895 57.30% 0 0 0 0 0 3,089,837,895 57.30%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
III. Total shares 5,392,520,385 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 5,392,520,385 100.00%

Note: The increase of 1 share in the number of shares with selling restrictions at the end of the Period and the decrease of 1 share in the
number of shares without selling restrictions at the end of the Period compared to the beginning of the Period were attributable to
the rounding off of the number of shares subject to selling restrictions held by executives in CSDC’s calculation at the beginning
of the year.

China International Marine Containers (Group) Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2023254

CHAPTER VIII
CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND INFORMATION ON SHAREHOLDERS

Reasons for changes in shares